Investec Private Bank
Development Debt facility 228,075 372,558 Up to 12 months Prime – 0.25%
Land Debt facility 28,873 213,661 Up to 24 months Prime
Working capital Debt facility 8,504 30,000 Up to 12 months Prime
Nedbank
Development Debt facility 66,280 308,034 Up to 12 months Prime
Land Debt facility 42,574 42,659 Up to 24 months Prime – 0.50%
Absa
Development Debt facility 66,563 173,987 Up to 24 months Prime
Total 440,869 1,140,899

35.	 OFF-BALANCE SHEET ARRANGEMENTS

The Company has no material off-balance sheet arrangements as at the Last Practicable Date.

36.	 CONTINGENT LIABILITIES

Balwin has no material contingent liabilities as at the Last Practicable Date.

67

37.	 MAJOR SHAREHOLDERS OF BALWIN

37.1	 Share ownership

As at the Last Practicable Date, to the best of the Directors’ knowledge and belief, the following Shareholders
(some of whom are also Directors) have beneficial interests in 5% or more of the issued Shares:

Ordinary Shareholders

Number of
Ordinary

Shares held
prior to

the Offer

% of issued
 Ordinary

Shares prior
to the Offer

Number of
Ordinary

Shares held
subsequent

to the Offer

% of issued
Ordinary

Shares
subsequent

to the Offer
Stephen Brookes* 199,500,000 49.9 188,877,037 40.0
Buffshelf 46 Trust 120,000,000 30.0 70,828,889 15.0
Rodney Gray 66,500,000 16.6 47,219,259 10.0
Ulrich Gschnaidtner 14,000,000 3.5 10,152,141 2.2

Notes:

*Current company director.

Included due to position as a historic director of the Company and not due to a shareholding in excess of 5%.

37.2	 Controlling Shareholders

As at the Last Practicable Date and following the Listing, Stephen Brookes will hold the largest interest in
Balwin and no shareholder shall own more than 50% of Balwin’s shares. There will be no change in the
controlling shareholder as a result of the Offer.

38.	 MATERIAL COMMITMENTS AND LEASE PAYMENTS

Balwin has no material commitments as at the Last Practicable Date.

39.	 MATERIAL CONTRACTS

As at the Last Practicable Date, the Company and its Subsidiary have not entered into any material agreements

[…]

class of ordinary shares for the Listing. The shareholder loan remains outstanding and will be settled with part of the proceeds raised from
the Offer.

10.	� Net asset value per share and tangible net asset value per share calculated in accordance with IFRS and the Listings Requirements on 400,000,000
Balwin shares in issue prior to the Listing and Offer and 472,192,592 shares in issue post the Listing and Offer.

	� It is further noted that as at 28 February 2015, Balwin’s share structure comprised of 10,000 A class, 4,000 B class, 4,000 C class, 40,000 D class
and 40,000 E class shares. This share capital was restructured prior to listing, with the effect that 400,000,000 ordinary shares were in issue prior
to listing. The figures calculated above have been based on these numbers are they represent the best approximator of the share capital in issue
at Balwin prior to listing.

11.	� No other material post balance sheet date events have taken place which would require adjustment to the pro forma statement of financial
position presented.

103

Pro forma statement of comprehensive income for the period ended 28 February 2015:

Figures in Rand Notes

Income
statement

for the year
 ended

28 February
201512

Effects of
the Offer13

Pro forma
income

 statement
for the year

ended
28 February

201513

Revenue 1,354,928,529 – 1,354,928,529
Cost of sales 14 (868,037,064) 22,884,559 (845,152,505)
Gross profit 486,891,465 22,884,559 509,776,024
Other income 47,092,186 – 47,092,186
Operating expenses (80,042,044) – (80,042,044)
Operating profit 453,941,607 22,884,559 476,826,166
Investment revenue 5,489,646 – 5,489,646
Listing costs 15 – (8,150,000) (8,150,000)
Finance costs 16 (4,283,353) – (4,283,353)
Profit before taxation 455,147,900 14,734,559 469,882,459
Taxation 17 (119,973,591) (6,407,676) (126,381,267)
Profit for the year 335,174,309 8,326,882 343,501,191
Other comprehensive income
Items that may be reclassified to profit and loss
Exchange differences on translating foreign operation 7,159,672  – 7,159,672
Other comprehensive income for the year net of
taxation 7,159,672  – 7,159,672
Total comprehensive income for the year 342,333,981 8,326,882 350,660,863

Earnings per share (cents) 18 84 73
Headline earnings per share (cents) 18 78 68
Issued number of ordinary shares (000’s) 18 400,000 472,193
Weighted number of ordinary shares (000’s) 18 400,000 472,193
Reconciliation of profit for the year to
headline earnings
Profit for the year 335,174,309 343,501,191
Adjusted for:
– Profit on disposal of property, plant and equipment (23,678,436) (23,678,436)

311,495,873 319,822,755

Notes:

�12.	 Balwin audited consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 28 February 2015.

13.	� The effects of the Offer column reflects the effects of the Offer on Balwin’s statement of comprehensive income on the assumption that Balwin